
 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

EUGENE G. IREDALE: SBN 75292 

JULIA YOO: SBN 231163 

GRACE JUN: SBN 287973 

IREDALE & YOO, APC 

105 West F Street, Fourth Floor 

San Diego, CA 92101-6036 

TEL: (619) 233-1525    

FAX: (619) 233-3221 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

(Hon. Michael S. Berg) 

 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

 

  Plaintiff, 

 

v. 
 

WAIEL YOUSIF ANTON ,  

 

 

Defendant. 

CASE NO. 3:19-cr-04768-GPC 

                   3:22-cr-01142-GPC 

 

FILING OF MOTION FOR 

ENLARGEMENT OF BOND AND 

ORDER THEREON 

 

Attached are copies of the unopposed motion for enlargement of bond and 

order thereon, which apply to cases 22CR1142 and 19CR4768. 

 

      Respectfully Submitted, 

   

      IREDALE AND YOO, APC 

 

Dated:  October 20, 2022   s/ Eugene Iredale                    

      EUGENE IREDALE 

      Attorney for Plaintiffs  

Case 3:19-cr-04768-GPC   Document 346   Filed 10/20/22   PageID.3547   Page 1 of 1


