	Case 3:19-cr-04768-GPC Document	346 Filed 10/20/22 PageID.3547 Page 1 of 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	SOUTHERN DIS	TES DISTRICT COURT TRICT OF CALIFORNIA Michael S. Berg)
 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, v. WAIEL YOUSIF ANTON , Defendant.	CASE NO. 3:19-cr-04768-GPC 3:22-cr-01142-GPC FILING OF MOTION FOR ENLARGEMENT OF BOND AND ORDER THEREON
 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 	Attached are copies of the unopposed motion for enlargement of bond and order thereon, which apply to cases 22CR1142 and 19CR4768. Respectfully Submitted, IREDALE AND YOO, APC Dated: October 20, 2022 <u>s/ Eugene Iredale</u> EUGENE IREDALE Attorney for Plaintiffs	